Participant Services
Circular
Circular No.: NSDL/POLICY/2020/0077                                                                                     June 1, 2020
Subject: Operational Guidelines on margin obligations to be given by way of Pledge/ Re-pledge in the
Depository System.
Attention of Participants is invited to SEBI Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/28 dated
February 25, 2020 (NSDL Circular No. NSDL/POICY/2020/0023 dated February 26, 2020),
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/88 dated May 25, 2020 (NSDL/POLICY/2020/0073 dated May 27, 2020),
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP/CIR/P/2020/90 dated May 29, 2020 (NSDL Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2020/0075
dated May 30, 2020) and NSDL Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2020/0076 dated May 31, 2020 regarding
margin obligations to be given by way of Pledge/ Re-pledge in the Depository System in favour of Trading
Members (TM), Clearing Members (CM) and Clearing Corporations (CC).
As per aforesaid SEBI Circulars, with effect from August 1, 2020, TM / CM shall, accept collateral from clients
in the form of securities, only by way of ‘margin pledge’, created in the Depository system in accordance with

such accounts upon receipt of closure request forms from the TM/CM.
5. The consequent amendments to Bye-laws and Business Rules of NSDL including formats for
Margin Pledge form will be notified separately.
Participants are requested to inform their clients suitably and ensure compliance.
For and on behalf of
National Securities Depository Limited
Chirag Shah
Senior Manager
Enclosed: One
FORTHCOMING COMPLIANCE
Particulars Deadline Manner of sending Reference
Investor Grievance Report  (Monthly) By 10
th
 of the following
month.
Through e-PASS Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2015/0096 dated October 29, 2015
Internal/ Concurrent Audit Report
(October 2019 – March 2020)
June 30
th
 2020 Through e-PASS 1. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2020/0045 dated April 7, 2020
2. Circular No.  NSDL/ POLICY/2020/0056 dated April 29, 2020
3. Circular No.: NSDL/ POLICY/2020/0062 dated May 7, 2020.
Compliance Certificate (January - June) July 31st every year Through e-PASS 1. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2010/0017 dated February 22, 2010
2. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2018/0028 dated May 21, 2018.
3. Circular No. NSDL/POLICY/2019/0088 dated December 17,
2019.